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CORK CONTAINER TERMINAL STORAGE CHARGES 2023

CONTAINER STORAGE (ALL COMPOUNDS)

Export empty Import empties

Import units Stored on stored on

Details Import Laden Export Laden Export IMODG IMODG Terminal Terminal.
Laden Laden
Laden Unitised | Unitised Cargo | Laden Unitised | Unitised Cargo Empty Unitised
Type Cargo per TEU per TEU Cargo per TEU per TEU cargo per TEU Cargo per TEU
Free Period
7 10 10 7 10

(DAYS) 7
0-7 days FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE
7-10 Days €10.00 FREE FREE €23.00 FREE €10.00
11-14 days €15.00 €15.00 €46.00 €46.00 €10.00 €10.00
15-28 days €25.00 €25.00 €69.00 €60.00 €20.00 €20.00
Thereafter €35.00 €35.00 €110.00 €110.00 €25.00 €25.00

The free period is inclusive of Bank Holidays, Christmas and Easter

Reefer & Heater Charges:

Day 1-6
Day 7-49
Day 50 onwards

€ 45.00 per day or part thereof
€ 60.00 per day or part thereof
€ 120.00 per day or part thereof

NOTES:

1 Import and Export Empty units will automatically be directed to the Empties Depot and charged as per Empty Depot
Charging Structure, unless as per agreement owner has agreed capped empty storage limit. Empty shippers on terminal
rate as per above per above

2 Empty units drawn back out for laden collection €25 drawback, unit number chosen by POCC employee.

3 Lo-Lo Laden DRAWBACKS:
€120 per Container/Reefer that is (a) returned to terminal for temporary storage or (b) withdrawn from terminal before export.
Drawbacks have NO FREE TIME . Daily storage per day as per Import Storage Tariff per equipment type

4 Reefer containers plus daily reefer plug in and monitoring charges as per import reefer tariff.




